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Name of association Country Position Email Email secretariat
Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain Chairperson Rafael Moreno Ruiz rafael.moreno@actuarios.org

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria member Christina  Ziehaus christina.ziehaus@gmail.com

IA|BE Belgium member Jean-Claude De Pooter depooterjean@gmail.com

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria member Rossen Krachunov rosstkr@yahoo.com

Channel Islands Actuarial Association Channel Islands member Amber Buckingham abuckingham@bwcigroup.com

Hvratsko Aktuarsko Društvo Croatia member Jasna Borzic jasna.borzic@gmail.com

Cyprus Association of Actuaries Cyprus member Socrates Olympios Socratesolympios@gmail.com

Ceská Spolecnost Aktuáru Czech Republic member Petr Bohumsky petr@bohumsky.cz
Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark member Julie Bjørner Søe js@math.ku.dk

Eesti Aktuaaride Liit Estonia member Lagle Sammelsaar lagle.sammelsaar@gmail.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland member Mikko Kuusela mikko.kuusela@finanssiala.fi

Institut des Actuaires France member Olivier Lopez olivier.lopez0@upmc.fr;olivier.lopez@ensae.fr
Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany member Henning Wergen henning.wergen@aktuar.de international@aktuar.de

Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece member Niki Agoglossaki n.agoglossaki@agroins.com

Magyar Aktuárius Társaság Hungary member Erzsebet Kovacs erzsebet.kovacs@uni-corvinus.hu

Felag Islenskra Tryggingast Aerdfraedinga Iceland member Steinunn Gudjonsdottir steinunn.gudjonsdottir@sjova.is

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland member Ramona Dolan ramona.dolan@actuaries.ie

ISOA Italy member Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it secretary@actuary-isoa.com

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia member Andrejs Matvejevs andrejs.matvejevs@rtu.lv

Lietuvos Aktuarijų Draugija Lithuania member Gabija Girdziute gabija.girdziute@gmail.com

Association Luxembourgeoise des Actuaires Luxemburg member secretariat@ilac.lu

Malta Actuarial Society Malta* observer member Ranjini Paramalingam maltaactuarial@gmail.com

Het Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap Netherlands member Marjon Tjia marjon.tjia@gmail.com

Den Norske Aktuarforening Norway member Patrick Kakunze Patrick.Kakunze@gmail.com

Polskie Stowarzyszenie Aktuariuszy Poland member Adam Pasternak-Winiarski adpast@gmail.com

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal member Onofre Alves Simões onofre@iseg.ulisboa.pt

Asociatia Romana de Actuariat Romania member Ana Sersea anasersea@gmail.com

Serbian Actuarial Association Serbia* observer member Jelena Kocovic kocovic@one.ekof.bg.ac.rs

Slovenská spoločnost' aktuárov Slovakia member Zuzana Weber zuzana.weber.sk@gmail.com

Slovensko Aktuarsko druśtvo Slovenia member Matija Senk matija.senk@slovenica-zivljenje.si

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain member vacancy

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain member Mercè Claramunt mmclaramunt@ub.edu dalmendariz@actuaris.org;actuaris@actuaris.org

Svenska Aktuarieföreningen Sweden member Elinore Gustafsson elinore.gustafsson@aktuariegruppen.se

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland member Olivier Steiger osteiger@gmail.com Christophe.heck@gmail.com

Actuarial Society of Turkey Turkey  member Fatih Tank Fatih.Tank@ankara.edu.tr genelsekreter@aktuerlerdernegi.org

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK member Matthew Edwards mfj.edwards@googlemail.com
Society of Actuaries of Ukraine Ukraine* member Taros Androschuk nutaras@gmail.com info@actuary.in.ua

IAA IAA Education Committee liaison Paul King Paul.R.King@mercer.com

IA|BE Belgium observer Ludovic Theate ludovic.theate@be.ey.com

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria observer Zornitsa Zaharieva zornitsa.nz@gmail.com

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria observer Tsvetomir Georgiev tsvetomir.georgiev90@gmail.com

Felag Islenskra Tryggingast Aerdfraedinga Iceland observer Sigurður Freyr Jónatansson Sigurdur.Freyr.Jonatansson@sedlabanki.is

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia observer Irina Voronova irina.voronova@rtu.lv

Lietuvos Aktuarijų Draugija Lithuania alternate/observer Sarunas Bazaras sarunas.bazaras@gmail.com

ISOA Italy observer Luisa Tibiletti luisa.tibiletti@unito.it

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain observer Emilio Vicente evicente@mgs.es

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain observer Eduardo Trigo Eduardo.trigo@actuarios.org

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain observer Iñaki de la Peña jinaki.delapena@ehu.eus

Svenska Aktuarieföreningen Sweden observer Anna Flodström anna.flodstrom@lansforsakringar.se

Society of Actuaries of Ukraine Ukraine* observer Antonina Redka info@actuary.in.ua 

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia chairperson Inga Helmane Helmane.LV@gmail.com

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland immediate past chairperson Lutz Wilhelmy Lutz_Wilhelmy@swissre.com

Institut des Actuaires France vice-chairperson Matthias Pillaudin matthias.pillaudin@cnp.fr

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria Board member Hartwig Sorger hartwig.sorger@valida.at

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark Board member Jette Lunding Sandqvist jette.sandqvist@pwc.com

IA|BE Belgium Board member Philippe Demol Philippe.demol@axa.be

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany Board member Frank Schiller fschiller@munichre.com

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal Board member Lourdes Afonso lourdes.afonso@magentakoncept.com

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK Board member Malcolm Kemp malcolm.kemp@nematrian.com

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany chairperson ProfC Birgit Kaiser Birgit.Kaiser@aktuar.de

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain chairperson Education Rafael Moreno Ruiz rafael.moreno@actuarios.org

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria Chairperson Pensions Tatiana Bitunska tatiana.bitunska@gmail.com

Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap Netherlands chairperson RMC Bogdan Tautan bogdan.tautan@achmea.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland chairperson Insurance Lauri Saraste Lauri.Saraste@lahitapiola.fi

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Monique Schuilenburg moniques@actuary.eu 

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Annette Aragones annette@actuary.eu 

Member

AAE Education Committee

to be confirmed
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